
CANADA AND THE WEST INDIES.
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note a few particulars, and for the sake of brevity I will refer to two of

the Colonies only.

The United States supply Trinidad with cheese to the extent of

140,533 lbs. British Guiana to the extent of 193,720 lbs. We with 300

lbs. in the case of Trinidad only, while to British Guiana we do not send

one pound.
In British Guiana, in all the following articles, we are V)adly beaten in

sales by the United States

:

Guiana—Imports from B. N. America £ 94,929 11 2.

India l(;9,o88 16 8.

United States 317,021 9 1.

Exports to B. N. America £ 41,908 12 2|.

India 458 7 Hi
United States 813,773 4 lOL

Or, in round numbers, exports to Canada, $209,540 : to United States,

34,068,864.

United States send

Bread, including biscuits . .

Butter
Candles, tallow

Cheese
Confectionery

Corn and Oatmeal 1

Corn brooms (doz.)

Flour (brls.)

Grain (bush.) ,

Grain (feed)

Hams . . .>

Hay
Mules
Oils (gals.)

Pitch (brls.)

Shooks (packs)

Soap (lbs.)

B.

Tar (brls.)

Tobacco
Tongues (pickled)

Turpentine (gals.)

Apothecaries' wares (pkgs.)

Cabinet Ware "

Hardware "

Leather "

Lbs.

709,630
182,671

32,745

193,720

6,164

,731,124

2,063

138,941

28,064

10,025

205,831

837,879
194

393,233

1,023

5,191

494,890
720

10,015

12,203

2,785

261

422
729
244

N. A. sends
Lbs.

11,200

6
None.

200
None.

100
None.
1,223

7,460

None.

338
92

None.

150
None.

((
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Duty.

28. Id. per 100 lbs.

Id. per lb.

2s. Id. per 100 lbs.

Id. per lb.

2hd.
"

la. OJd.per 100 lbs.

4s. 2d. per barrel.

2Jd. per bushel.

2hd.

Id. per lb.

5d. per 100 lbs.

1.

lOd. per gal.

2s. Id. per brl.

4d. per pack.

2s. Id. per 100 lbs.

2s. Id. per brl.

Is. 10|d. per lb.

Id. per lb.

9d. per gal.

7 per cent, ad val.
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