ands which

t throughkindness, ankers, in expressed assurances the preto expect ual terms t. Value, uperiority

ly feeling vith each lf of our ng exists

secured,

s do with ne in our the comole, with

plied by

e great s either y great

hare of.

at dise most th the e with coment ntage. r class excess re our et me note a few particulars, and for the sake of brevity I will refer to two of the Colonies only.

The United States supply Trinidad with cheese to the extent of 140,533 lbs. British Guiana to the extent of 193,720 lbs. We with 300 lbs. in the case of Trinidad only, while to British Guiana we do not send one pound.

In British Guiana, in all the following articles, we are badly beaten in

sales by the United States:

Guiana—Imports	from B. N. America India United States	169,588	16	8.
" Exports	to B. N. America	458	7	111.

Or, in round numbers, exports to Canada, \$209,540: to United States, \$4,068,864.

United States send		B. N. A. SENDS	DUTY.	
	Lbs.	Lbs.		
Bread, including biscuits	709,630	11,200	2s. 1d. per 100 lb	s.
Butter	182,671	6	1d. per lb.	
Candles, tallow	32,745	None.	2s. 1d. per 100 lbs	i.
Cheese	193,720	"	1d. per lb.	
Confectionery	6,164		2½d. "	
Corn and Oatmeal1		"	1s. 01d. per 100 lb	s.
Cora brooms (doz.)	2,063	200		
Flour (brls.)	138,941	None.	4s. 2d. per barrel.	
Grain (bush.)	28,064	100	2½d. per bushel.	
Grain (feed)	10,025		21d. "	
Hams	205,831	1,223	1d. per lb.	
Hay	837,879		5d. per 100 lbs.	
Mules	194		1.	
Oils (gals.)	393,233		10d. per gal.	
Pitch (brls.)	1,023		2s. 1d. per brl.	
Shooks (packs)	5,191	338	4d. per pack.	
Soap (lbs.)	494,890		2s. 1d. per 100 lb	s.
Tar (brls.)	720		2s. 1d. per brl.	
Tobacco	10,015		1s. $10\frac{1}{2}$ d. per lb.	
Tongues (pickled)	12,203		1d. per lb.	
Turpentine (gals.)	2,785		9d. per gal.	
Apothecaries wares (pkgs.)	261		7 per cent. ad val	i.
Cabinet Ware	422		" "	
Hardware "	729		"	
Leather"	244		u u	